Leasehold fitout 300 23 23 20 234  –

3,277 3,000 23 20 234  –

GROUP – 2016

Accounts payable 2,520 2,520  –   –   –   –

Related party loans 335 335  –   –   –   –

Finance leases 9 5 4  –   –

2,864 2,860 4  –   –   –

PAGE 42

PERFORMANCE

SERKO LIMITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTs 2017

19 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES – CONTINUED

CURRENCY RISK

The group has exposure to foreign exchange risk as a result of transactions denominated in foreign currencies. The risk specifically relates
to the variability of foreign exchange rates for the currencies the group trades in and the impact this has on the group’s financial results.
The majority of the group’s trading activities occur in New Zealand dollars, however, sales to overseas customers are transacted in United
States and Australian dollars.

Refer to notes 7 and 11 for further details on the group’s foreign currency-denominated accounts receivable and cash balances.

The following table summarises the sensitivity to foreign currency exchange rate movements. A sensitivity of +/- 15% (2016: +/- 15%) has
been selected owing to exchange rate volatility observed.

Foreign currency risk

-15% +15%

CARRYING
AMOUNT

POST-TAX
PROFIT EQUITY

POST-TAX
PROFIT EQUITY

$(000) $(000) $(000) $(000) $(000)

2017

Foreign exchange balances

Cash at bank 1,398 179 179 (132) (132)

Trade receivables 1,310 223 223 (165) (165)

Trade payables (176) (16) (16) 12 12

Net exposure 2,532 386 386 (285) (285)

2016

Foreign exchange balances

Cash at bank 1,305 166 166 (123) (123)

Trade receivables 1,869 244 244 (180) (180)

Trade payables (176) (28) (28) 21 21

Net exposure 2,998 382 382 (282) (282)

CREDIT RISK

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade receivables and other
receivables. The group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counterparty, with a maximum exposure equal to the
carrying amount of these instruments. Exposure at balance date is addressed in each applicable note.

The group does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure.

Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the group’s exposure to bad debts is not significant.

At reporting date 100% (2016: 100%) of the group’s cash and cash equivalents were with one bank. The group has no other concentrations